
02.12.84. Sestriere            1st Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
vertical drop: 180 m  
number of gates: 65/69 
course setters: T. Gabrielli ITA/ F. Gartner YUG 
started: 78 
finished: 25 
 
 
 
 
 
  1. Marc Girardelli   LUX   52.45 54.35  106.80  (10) 
 
  
  2. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  53.49 55.63  109.12  (  5) 
  3. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  53.97 55.36  109.33  (15) 
  4. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  53.93 55.47  109.40  (  8) 
 
  5. Martin Hangl  SUI  55.06 55.09  110.15  (54! 
  6. Robert Erlacher  ITA  54.95 55.29  110.24  (36! 
  7. Ivano Edalini  ITA  55.03 55.39  110.42  (24) 
  8. Florian Beck  FRG  54.76 55.96  110.72  (25) 
 
  9. Daniel Mougel   FRA  55.34 55.50  110.84  (43) 
10. Roberto Grigis   ITA  54.28 56.59  110.87  (22) 
11. Richard Pramotton ITA  55.53 55.61  111.14  (52) 
DQ Oswald  Toetsch  ITA  54.88 56,40  111,28    (19)  
12. Daniel Fontaine   FRA  55.24 56.12  111.36  (45) 
  
DQ Carlo Gerosa   ITA  56.59 55,14  111,73  (47! 
13. Bengt Fjaellberg   SWE  55.78 56.05    (21) 
and Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  54.65 57.18  111.83  (17) 
15. Petar Popangelov II  BUL  54.84 57.09  111.93  (  3) 
16. Tom Cerkovnik  YUG  55.39 56.63  112.02  (42) 
17. Chiaki Ishioka   JAP  56.57 55.67  112.24 
18. Josef Schick  FRG  56.18 56.37  112.55  (52) 
 
19. Jure Franko   YUG  57.28 56.49  113.77 
 



DNS(1): 
 Joel Gaspoz    SUI  (23) 
 
DNF(1): 
 Andreas Wenzel  LIE (  4) (3rd split-time – 25.09) 

Ingemar Stenmark   SWE  (14) (5th split-time – 25.24)  
Didier Bouvet   FRA  (  1) 
Stig Strand    SWE  (  7) 
Lars-Goeran Halvarsson  SWE  (12) 
Max Julen    SUI  (16) 
Michel Vion    FRA (26) 
Joergen Sundquist  SWE (27) 
Dietmar Koelbuehler  AUT (28) 
Joze Kuralt    YUG  (30)  
Jacques Luethy   SUI  
Thomas Buergler  SUI  

 Bernhard Fanner   SUI 
 Stefan Roduit    SUI 
 
DNF(2): 
   Robert Zoller    AUT (  2) (1st run:  3 – 53.60) 
  Paul Frommelt   LIE (11) (1st run:  6 – 53.99) 

Thomas Stangassinger AUT (37) (1st run:  7 – 54.24)  
 Bojan Krizaj    YUG (  6) (1st run:  9 – 54.59) 

Frank Woerndl  FRG (41) (1st run:15 – 54.96)  
Franz Gruber    AUT (  8) (1st run:22 – 55.44) 
Ernst Riedelsperger  AUT (44) (1st run:24 – 55.54)  
Anton Steiner    AUT (18) (1st run:25 – 55.59) 
Roland Pfeifer   AUT (29) (1st run:26 – 55.78) 
Gunnar Neurisser  SWE (20) (1st run:32 – 56.26)  
Jean-Daniel Deleze  SUI  (1st run:33 – 56.43) 

 
DQ(2): 
 Oswald  Toetsch ITA 111,28   (19)  (1st run:13 – 54.88) 

Carlo Gerosa   ITA 111,73  (47) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Tulio Gabrielli ITA  1st run 65                   Filip Gartner YUG    2nd run 69 
 
 
 
  1. Marc Girardelli  LUX  52.45 (10)   1. Marc Girardelli  LUX  54.35 (  5) 
 
        2. Martin Hangl SUI 55.09 (17) 
  2. Jonas Nilsson SWE 53.49 (  5) DQ Carlo Gerosa  ITA 55,14 (35! 
  3. Robert Zoller  AUT 53.60 (  2)   3. Robert Erlacher ITA 55.29 (14) 
  4. Klaus Heidegger AUT 53.93 (  8)   4. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 55.36 (  1) 
  5. Paolo de Chiesa  ITA 53.97 (15)   5. Ivano Edalini ITA 55.39 (16) 
  6. Paul Frommelt  LIE 53.99 (11)   6. Klaus Heidegger AUT 55.47 (  2) 
        7. Daniel Mougel  FRA 55.50 (20) 
  7. Th. StangassingerAUT 54.24 (37!   8. Richard Pramotton ITA 55.61 (23! 
  8. Roberto Grigis  ITA 54.28 (22)   9. Jonas Nilsson SWE 55.63 (  4) 
      10. Chiaki Ishioka  JAP 55.67 (34! 
  9. Bojan Krizaj  YUG 54.59 (  6) 
10. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 54.65 (17) 11. Florian Beck FRG 55.96 (11) 
11. Florian Beck FRG 54.76 (25) 12. Bengt Fjaellberg  SWE 56.05 (27) 
12. Petar Popangelov BUL 54.84 (  3) 13. Daniel Fontaine  FRA 56.12 (19) 
13. Oswald  Toetsch ITA 54.88 (19)  
14. Robert Erlacher ITA 54.95 (36! 14. Josef Schick FRG 56.37 (30) 
15. Frank Woerndl FRG 54.96 (41) DQ Oswald  Toetsch ITA 56,40 (13)  
16. Ivano Edalini ITA 55.03 (24) 15. Jure Franko  YUG 56.49 (38) 
17. Martin Hangl SUI 55.06 (54! 16. Roberto Grigis  ITA 56.59 (  8) 
18. Alex Giorgi  ITA 55.21 (13) 17. Tom Cerkovnik YUG 56.63 (21)  
19. Daniel Fontaine  FRA 55.24 (45) 
20. Daniel Mougel  FRA 55.34 (43) 
21. Tom Cerkovnik YUG 55.39 (42) 
22. Franz Gruber  AUT 55.44 (  8) 
23. Rich. Pramotton ITA 55.53 (52) 
24. E. Riedelsperger AUT 55.54 (44) 
25. Anton Steiner  AUT 55.59 (18) 
26. Roland Pfeifer  AUT  (29) 
and Bengt Fjaellberg  SWE 55.78 (21) 
28. Hiroaki Othaka JAP 55.98 (57) 
29. Michel Canac FRA 56.07 (45) 
30. Josef Schick FRG 56.18 (52) 
31. Max Holzer ITA 56.23 
32. Gunnar NeurisserSWE 56.26 (20) 
33. J-Daniel Deleze SUI 56.43 
34. Chiaki Ishioka  JAP 56.57 
35. Carlo Gerosa  ITA 56.59 (47) 
36. Osamu Kodama  JAP 56.72 
37. Yves Tavernier  FRA 56.90 
 



38. Jure Franko  YUG 57.28 
39. Patrick Lamotte  FRA 57.37 
40. Miroslav Kolar  TCH 57.74 
41. Leonid Melnikov  SOV 57.95 
 
42. Pavel Soltys TCH 59.00 
43. David Lajoux MON 64.00  
 
  
          split-time 1: 
 
 
  1. Marc Girardelli   LUX   24.33  (10) 
 
  2. Robert Zoller   AUT  24.79  (  2) 
 
  3. Andreas Wenzel  LIE  25.09  (  4)  
  4. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  25.16  (  5) 
  5. Ingemar Stenmark SWE   25.24  (14)  
  6. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  25.34  (15) 
  7. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  25.40  (  8) 
  8. Paul Frommelt   LIE  25.43  (11)  
 
 
               finish 1: 
 
 
  1. Marc Girardelli   LUX   28.12  (10) 
 
  2. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  28.31  (  5) 
 
  3. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  28.53  (  8) 
  4. Paul Frommelt   LIE  28.56  (11)  
  5. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  28.63  (15) 
  6. Thomas Stangassinger AUT  28.74  (37) 
  7. Roberto Grigis   ITA  28.78  (22) 
  8. Robert Zoller   AUT  28.81  (  2) 
  9. Bojan Krizaj   YUG  28.98  (  6) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



            split-time 2: 
 
 
  1. Alex Giorgi   ITA  25.77  (18) 
 
  2. Robert Erlacher  ITA  25.92  (14) 
  3. Carlo Gerosa   ITA  26.00  (35! 
  4. Marc Girardelli   LUX   26.02  (  5) 
  5. Franz Gruber   AUT  26,03  (22) 
  6. Roland Pfeifer   AUT    (26) 
and Paul Frommelt   LIE  26.05  (  6)  
  8. Martin Hangl  SUI  26.06  (17) 
  9. Thomas Stangassinger AUT  26.19  (  7) 
10. Ivano Edalini  ITA  26.21  (16) 
11. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  26.25  (  2) 
 
 
               finish 2: 
 
 
  1. Marc Girardelli   LUX   28.33  (  5) 
 
  2. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI  28.88  (10) 
  3. Paolo de Chiesa   ITA  28.99  (  1) 
  4. Martin Hangl  SUI  29.03  (17) 
  5. Roberto Grigis   ITA  29.08  (  8) 
DQ Carlo Gerosa   ITA  29,14 
  6. Ivano Edalini  ITA  29.18  (16) 
  7. Klaus Heidegger  AUT  29.22  (  2) 
  8. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  29.27  (  4) 
  9. Tom Cerkovnik  YUG  29.32  (21)  
10. Robert Erlacher  ITA  29.37  (14) 
 
 


